

VRJ

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO.321 OF 2021

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2023.12.22
14:28:37 +05'30'

Ashish Ashok Satvi ... Appellant

V/s.

Supriya Sachin Patil Alias Nirmala
Kashinath Satvi & Ors. ... Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2847 OF 2021
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.321 OF 2021**

Ashish Ashok Satvi ... Applicant

V/s.

Supriya Sachin Patil Alias Nirmala
Kashinath Satvi & Ors. ... RespondentS

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO.100 OF 2022**

Ashok Kashinath Satvi & Ors. ... Appellants

V/s.

Supriya Sachin Patil Alias Nirmala
Kashinath Satvi & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Prajakt Arjunwadkar for the appellants/applicants.

Mr. Sagar Divekar with Ms. Supriya Patil for the
respondents.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 21, 2023

P.C.:

1. To be heard along with Second Appeal No.78 of 2023.
2. List the second appeals on **11th January 2024**.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)