

Iresh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 321 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2847 OF 2021
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 321 OF 2021**

Ashish Ashok Satvi

.....Appellant

Vs.

Sau. Supriya Sachin Patil @ Nirmala
Kashinath Satvi and ors

.....Respondents

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 78 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 779 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 78 OF 2023**

Sau. Supriya Sachin Patil (Kum. Nirmala
Kashinath Satvi)

....Appellant

Vs.

Ashok Kashinath Satvi

.....Respondent

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 100 OF 2022**

Ashok Kashinath Satvi and Ors

....Appellants

Vs.

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally
signed by
IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2024.09.11
13:01:29
+0530

Sau. Supriya Sachin Patil @ Nirmala
Kashinath Satvi and ors

.....Respondents

Mr. Sagar Divekar a/w Mr. Abhimanyu Mhapankar for the appellant in
SA 78/2023

Mr. Dhananjay A. Utture i/b Mr. Prajakt Arjunwadkar for appellant in SA
321/2021 and 100/2021

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 9th SEPTEMBER 2024

ORDER:

At the request of appellant in Second Appeal No. 78 of 2023, list
all the second appeals under the caption for “Urgent Admission” on
13th December 2024.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]