

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 321 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2847 OF 2021**

Ashish Ashok Satvi ... Appellant
Vs.
Sau. Supriya Sachin Patil@ ... Respondents
Nirmala Kashinath Satvi and Others

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 78 OF 2023**

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 779 OF 2023**

Sau. Supriya Sachin Patil ... Appellant
(Kum. Nirmala Kashinath Satvi)
Vs.
Ashok Kashinath Satvi ... Respondent

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 100 OF 2022**

Ashok Kashinath Satvi and Others ... Appellants
Vs.
Sau. Supriya Sachin Patil@ ... Respondents
Nirmala Kashinath Satvi and Others

Mr. Abhimanyu Mhapankar i/b. Mr. Sagar Divekar for the Appellant –
Through Legal Aid in SA/78/2023.

Mr. Raj S. Satam i/b. Mr. Prajakt M. Arjunwadkar for the Appellant in
SA/321/2021 and SA/100/2022.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 21st JANUARY 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the appellant in Second Appeal No. 321 of 2021 on instructions submits that the parties i.e. appellant and respondent no. 1 were scheduled to meet for discussing amicable settlement on Monday, 27th January 2025.
2. Learned counsel for respondent no. 1 submits on instructions that the parties can meet in Palghar District Court on 27th January 2025.
3. By way of last chance list the second appeal on 7th February 2025. To be listed under the caption for "Settlement".
4. It is clarified that if parties are unable to amicably settle the dispute, the appeal will be heard on merits on the next date.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]