

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 321 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2847 OF 2021
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 100 OF 2022**

Ashish Ashok Satvi ... Appellant
Vs.
Sau. Supriya Sachin Patil ... Respondents
@ Nirmala Kashinath Satvi and Others

**WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 78 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 779 OF 2023**

Sau Supriya Sachin Patil ... Appellant
Vs.
Ashok Kashinath Satvi ... Respondent

Mr. Sagar Divekar a/w. Mr. Abhimanyu Mhapankar for the Appellant
through Legal Aid in SA/78/2023,
Ms. Jui B.Gharat i/b. Mr. Prajakt Arjunwadkar for the Appellant in
SA/321/2021 and SA/100/2022.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 7th FEBRUARY 2025

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that settlement talks have failed since parties were unable to meet.
2. List all the three appeals for "Admission" on 14th March 2025.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]